FORM PTO-1595	)	Department of Commerce
TI-33620	102142859	tent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Texas Instruments India Limited 5/28/02 Subhashish Mukherjee 5/28/02 Sourja Ray 5/28/02 Sumeet Mathur 5/28/02	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPOR.  Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999  City: Dallas  State: TX Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Y	75265
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Other	,	
Execution Date in order of listed parties: 5/28/02; 5/28/02; 5/2		-73
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  This document is being filed together with a new application.  Execution date of the application in order of listed parties: 5/28//  Title: A Switched Capacitor Scheme for Offset Compensated Cor Docket No: TI-33620  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S.N. 10/102,291  Additional numbers attached?YesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerndocument should be mailed:  Name: Alan K. Stewart, Reg. No. 35,373  Texas Instruments Incorporated	B. Patent No.(s) X,XXX,XXX  Additional numbers attached?	
Address: P O. Box 655474, MS 3999  City: Dallas  State: TX Zip: 75265	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account No: 20-0668 (Attach duplicat paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
6/17/02	ation is true and correct and any attached cody is a true copy of the Alan K. Stewart, Reg. No.	Ullaci

10102291 07/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000004 200668 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter INVENTOR) is the inventor or an inventor of an invention for which a U.S. patent application has been filed as set forth below, and made the said invention in the course of employment by TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INDIA LIMITED, a company organized of according to the laws of India, having an office at Golf View Home, Wind Tunnel Road, Post Box No. 1708, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore 560 017, India, hereinafter (TIIN);

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7839 Churchill Way, Mail Station 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title interest in and to the said invention outside of India, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Assignment, TIIN and INVENTOR sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the U.S.A. and in all other countries outside India; in and to the U.S. patent application as identified below and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and to file applications and obtain patents in its own name in any said other country or group of countries, and to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other relevant convention;

TIIN and INVENTOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

communicate to TEXAS and INVENTOR further agree to TIIN INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting the said invention, and at the expense of TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, sign any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and other lawful papers, execute all applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings **INSTRUMENTS** possible TEXAS said to generally everything and INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries outside India.

Date:

Title of Invention: A Switched Capacitor Scheme for Offset Compensated Comparators Inventor(s): Subhashish Mukherjee, Sourja Ray, Sumeet Mathur U.S. Application Serial No: 10/102,291 Filed: March 20, 2002 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as set forth below: Executed for and on behalf of Texas Instruments India Limited by Name: ISWADIA MITRA DIRECTOR Title: Date: and by the INVENTOR(S): Subhashish Mukherjee Name: Signature: Flat #102, Ruby Nest, SR Layout, Murugeshpalya, Bangalore, India Address: 560017 Date: Sourja Ray Name: Signature: F-3/1; 1, Panchdeep CHS, Sector-29, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, India Address: 400705

28th May 2002

TIIN-33620 Assignment Page 3 of 3

Name:

**Sumeet Mathur** 

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002** 

Signature:

Suner Hallius

Address:

440, 6th Main Road, HAL III Stage, Bangalore, India 560075

Date:

28.5.2002